The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the services
forming the subject of this invitation to tender is four (05) months.

4. Lots
The services are regrouped in a unique lot.

5. Estimated cost
The estimated cost after preliminary studies is twelve million (12,000,000) Francs CFA inclusive of all
taxes.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to all national consulting firms specialized in the
control and supervision of building construction and public works.

7. Funding
The services which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2022 Budget

[...]

8. Bid bond
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose name is found in document
No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of two hundred and forty thousand (240.000) Francs CFA and
valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of the bids.

9. Consultation of tender file . ^ i _* ♦ p
The tender file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda City Council, Departmen o
Technical Services, Tel: 677 14 41 31/677 00 32 58, upon publication of the invitation to tender.

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a sespieces administratives, une caution de soumission elablie par
une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la liste figure dans la
piece 12 du DAO, d’un montant de deux cent quarante mille (240,000) Francs CFA et valable pendant
trente (30) jours au-dela de la date originale de validite des offres.

Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres

Le dossier peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables a la Communaute Urbame de Bamenda, Directio
des Services Techniques, Tel :